Change of management and constitution of new Board of directors to administer the affairs 
of the Company and alteration of Objects Clause of the MOA.   

b. Reduction of Capital:  

 100% (Hundred Percent) of the total paid-up equity share capital held by the promoters 

of the Company comprising of 27,48,640(Twenty-Seven Lakhs Forty-Eight Thousand Six 
Hundred and Forty) equity shares has been cancelled and reduced. 

 Reduction of 95% (Ninety-Five Percent) of the total paid-up equity share capital held by 

the non-promoters of the Company comprising of 68,05,960 (Sixty-Eight Lakhs Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty) equity shares have become 3,40,298 (Three Lakh 
Forty Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety-Eight) equity shares. The Company has 
received the Trading approval from both the Stock Exchanges for 3,40,298 Equity Shares 
on 19.03.2025 and the shares are available for trading effective from 21.03.2025.  

c. Allotment of 23,59,702 equity shares of Rs.